

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
T. NARASIPURA.**

Present : Sri. Chethan Annadani Manjunatha
B.A.L;LL.M.
Civil Judge & JMFC, T. Narasipura.

Dated this 17th Day of January 2024

O.S.NO.85/2023

Sri.R. Sammandan

Plaintiff

v/s

Sri.Puttaraju.B

Defendant

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that on 21.12.2020, the defendant had borrowed a sum of Rs.4,00,000/- from the plaintiff, agreeing the repay the same together with interest at the rate of 24% per annum by executing on demand promissory note and consideration receipt in favor of the plaintiff ?
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitle to the suit claim together with future interest as prayed ?
3. What order or decree?

Civil Judge and J.M.F.C,
T. Narasipura