

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.,

AT T. NARASIPURA.

O.S.No. 85 / 2023

Plaintiff/s : Sri. R. Sammandan,
S/o Ramalingam,
Aged about 47 years,
R/at Nrupatunga Colony,
Tirumakudalu,
T.Narasipura Town.

Presently R/at:
C/o Harish Master,
Vidhyanagar,
side by KHB Colony,
T.Narasipura Town / Taluk,
Mysore District.

Vs

Defendant/s : Sri. Puttaraju B.,
S/o Late Bannari,
Aged about 51 years,
R/at House No.128,
Gopalapura, Baapujinagara,
T.Narasipura Town / Taluk,
Mysore District.

Suit filed on : 18.04.2023

Suit claim:- The plaintiff prays this court to pass judgment and decree in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendant for recovery of a sum of Rs.4,94,318/- with costs and current and future interest at the rate of 18% per annum from the date of the suit and till the realization of the suit amount and further grant such other reliefs as deem fit in the circumstances of the case, in the interest of justice and equity.

This suit is coming on 2nd day of April 2026 for final disposal before **Sri. Sachin H.R.**, B.A. LLB., Prl. Civil

Judge and JMFC. T. Narasipura, in the presence of Sri. S. Nagarajaswamy, Advocate for plaintiff and Sri. V.M. Kirankumar, Advocate for defendant.

By pronouncing the judgment it is ordered and decreed that the suit filed by the plaintiff is hereby partly decreed with costs.

Further it is ordered and decreed that consequently, the defendant is directed to pay the sum Rs.4,94,318/- to the defendant with future interest at the rate of 6% per annum from the date of filing of the suit till the realization of the decreetal amount.

Further it is ordered and decreed that the defendant is further directed to pay the decreetal amount with interest within 3 months from the date of this order.

Further it is ordered and decreed that failing which, the plaintiff is at liberty to recover the decreetal amount through due process of law.

Given under my hand and seal of the court this the 2nd day of April 2026.

**Prl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
T.Narasipura.**

MEMORANDUM OF THE COSTS INCURRED IN THIS SUIT

Particulars	Plaintiff/s Rs.	Defendant/s Rs.
Court fee paid on Plaint	33,010-00	--
Advocate fee (FC not filed)	--	--
Commissioner fee	--	--
Process fee	10-00	--
Copying Charges	10-00	50-00
Total	33,030-00	50-00

